

Document 2011 967

Book 2011 Page 967 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 4/15/2011 Time 4:00 PM Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	Mark L. Sn		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT THIS FORM, CONSULT	
Return To: Mark L. Smith, POB 230,				
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731				
Taxpayer: Bradley John Van Weelden, 5672 NW 5th Court, Des Moines, IA 50313				
O VIEW STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	QUIT CLAIM	,		-
For the consideration of\$1 Patrick K. Waldron and Paula J. Wa	.00 ldron, Husband an	Dollar(s) and Wife,	other valuable co	
				_ do hereby
Quit Claim to Bradley John Van Weel	den			
				all
our right, title, interest, estate, claim and County, lowa: See 1 in Addendum Each of the undersigned hereby	/ relinquishes all rigi	hts of dower, homestea		share in and
to the real estate. Words and phrases				ed as in the
singular or plural number, and as mascu	uline or teminine ger	nder, according to the c	ontext.	
		The state of	4-14-11	
Patrif L. Waldson		Dated:	Unlau	11
Patrick K. Waldron	(Grantor)	Paula J. Waldr	on	(Grantor)
47/4	(Grantor)			(Grantor)
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , This instrument was acknowledged beforand Paula J. Waldron	COUNTY OF Pre me on April		, by <u>Patrick K. W</u>	
		m.	431	
LE ALLE E MAY COMMIS	C. ADAMS Number 761055 Ision Expires er 3, 2012		the adam	otary Public

Addendum

1. All that part of the south Half (S 1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) lying East of the main channel of Middle River in Section Nine (9), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa



The consideration for this transfer is less than \$500.00; therefore, no Declaration of Value or Goundwater Hazard Statement is required.